
Ferrum (4-8,2-2 Conference Carolinas) -vs- N.C. A&T (4-6,0-0 CAA)
12/20/25 at Corbett Sports Center, Greensboro, NC

 
 

 
 
Ferrum 39

N.C. A&T 84

Date: 12/20/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 551
Site: Corbett Sports Center, Greensboro, NC
Referees: Roy Jackson, Roy  Jackson, Nic Cappel

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ferrum 8 15 9 7 39
N.C. A&T 17 22 27 18 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Kimmons,Breyana * 17 3-9 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 1 9
04 Mosbacher,Maslyn * 19 2-5 0-2 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 7
11 Blankenship,Taryn * 14 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 5
01 Riddick,Kleiauna * 18 2-7 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Harden,Erin * 13 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 Ponce,Sofia 12 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 2 3 0 0 3
24 Ferguson,Brynn 12 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 1 3
14 Clark,Dezariyah 11 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 2 0 0 2
23 Alexander,Zy'Breayziah 11 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
02 Fisher,Jordan 9 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 1 2
25 Beane,Gracie 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
30 Cassell,Allyson 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
12 Kubiak,Aleksandra 11 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Snyder,Kamryn 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Crist,Farren 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Wise,Gracious 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
20 Miller,Tabitha 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-55 2-17 7-11 8-29 37 13 8 24 0 7 39

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-4   0.00 % 5-9   55.56 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-5   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 15-55   27.3 % 2-17   11.8 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Clark,Chaniya * 24 7-12 3-6 0-1 1-6 7 1 1 1 3 0 17
00 Howard,Darrionna * 30 4-10 0-0 0-0 2-10 12 0 1 1 0 3 8
23 Lindsey,Jamyia * 12 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 4 3 1 0 0 6
10 Tucker,D’Mya * 25 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 5 2 0 2 4
15 Jessup,Elliott * 30 1-8 1-7 0-0 1-5 6 2 3 0 0 3 3
04 Karriem,Anaya 16 7-12 2-2 1-3 1-3 4 0 2 3 3 3 17
11 Andrews,Eva 20 4-8 4-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 3 0 1 12
03 Hardy,Crystal 17 3-5 1-3 2-4 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 2 9
12 Meyers,Ja'naya 26 4-6 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 3 2 1 5 8
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-69 12-29 6-11 11-33 44 13 20 14 7 19 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 3-10   30.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-21   52.38 % 5-7   71.43 % 0-1   0.00 %
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-3   66.67 %



Total 33-69   47.8 % 12-29   41.4 % 6-11   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 46 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ferrum Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. A&T
09:34 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,D’MYA

MISS LAYUP by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(in the paint) 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:09 MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA(in the paint) 08:53 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MOSBACHER,MASLYN --

08:42 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CHANIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

TURNOVER  by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 08:17
08:17 STEAL  by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

FOUL  by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 08:16
07:59 MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,D’MYA

REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,ERIN --
MISS JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 07:33
REBOUND OFF by HARDEN,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN(in the paint) 07:22

07:22 BLOCK  by CLARK,CHANIYA
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHANIYA

07:08 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,D’MYA
STEAL  by KIMMONS,BREYANA 07:08
MISS LAYUP by KIMMONS,BREYANA(in the paint) 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:01 SUB OUT by TUCKER,D’MYA
07:01 SUB IN by ANDREWS,EVA
06:49 MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KIMMONS,BREYANA(in the paint) 06:32 4-2 V 2

06:32 FOUL  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
GOOD FT by KIMMONS,BREYANA 06:32 5-2 V 3

06:25 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CHANIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

MISS JUMPER by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA(in the paint) 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

05:47 TURNOVER  by CLARK,CHANIYA
MISS 3PTR by KIMMONS,BREYANA 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHANIYA
FOUL  by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 05:25

05:25 SUB OUT by CLARK,CHANIYA
05:25 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA

SUB OUT by HARDEN,ERIN 05:25
SUB IN by CASSELL,ALLYSON 05:25

05:20 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
-- ASSIST  by KARRIEM,ANAYA

05:06 FOUL  by ANDREWS,EVA
GOOD LAYUP by KIMMONS,BREYANA(in the paint) 04:58 7-7

04:58 FOUL  by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
SUB OUT by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 04:58
SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 04:58
SUB IN by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 04:58
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 04:58
GOOD FT by KIMMONS,BREYANA 04:58 8-7 V 1

04:53 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,EVA
-- REBOUND OFF by KARRIEM,ANAYA

04:49 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)
04:36 FOUL  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
04:36 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,JAMYIA



04:36 SUB IN by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
MISS LAYUP by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA(in the paint) 04:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
04:10 MISS LAYUP by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA --
MISS LAYUP by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA(in the paint) 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
03:42 MISS JUMPER by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,BREYANA --
MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,BREYANA(in the paint) 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by KARRIEM,ANAYA
03:21 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,EVA
03:21 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,EVA
03:21 SUB IN by HARDY,CRYSTAL

SUB OUT by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 03:21
SUB OUT by KIMMONS,BREYANA 03:21
SUB IN by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 03:21
SUB IN by HARDEN,ERIN 03:21
MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,ERIN 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:43 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by KARRIEM,ANAYA

-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:33
MISS JUMPER by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
01:55 MISS JUMPER by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI --
MISS JUMPER by CASSELL,ALLYSON(in the paint) 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
01:09 TURNOVER  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
01:09 SUB OUT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
01:09 SUB OUT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
01:09 SUB IN by TUCKER,D’MYA
01:09 SUB IN by CLARK,CHANIYA

TURNOVER  by HARDEN,ERIN 00:43
00:43 STEAL  by HARDY,CRYSTAL
00:39 8-14 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,CRYSTAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 00:39
00:39 8-15 H 7 GOOD FT by HARDY,CRYSTAL(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 00:38
00:38 STEAL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
00:30 8-17 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,CHANIYA
TURNOVER  by CASSELL,ALLYSON 00:19

00:19 STEAL  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
00:16 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,CRYSTAL
00:11 TURNOVER  by HARDY,CRYSTAL

STEAL  by CASSELL,ALLYSON 00:11
MISS 3PTR by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHANIYA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ferrum Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. A&T
10:00 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
10:00 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

SUB OUT by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 10:00



SUB OUT by HARDEN,ERIN 10:00
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 10:00
SUB OUT by CASSELL,ALLYSON 10:00
SUB IN by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 10:00
SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 10:00
SUB IN by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by KIMMONS,BREYANA 10:00
SUB IN by PONCE,SOFIA 10:00

09:46 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,CRYSTAL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:27 FOUL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
MISS FT by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 09:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 09:27 9-17 H 8

09:18 9-19 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CHANIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,D’MYA

GOOD JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 09:05 11-19 H 8
ASSIST  by KIMMONS,BREYANA --

08:48 MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHANIYA

08:36 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,CHANIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

FOUL  by KIMMONS,BREYANA 08:27
FOUL  by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 08:05

08:04 11-20 H 9 GOOD FT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
08:04 MISS FT by HARDY,CRYSTAL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:04 MISS FT by HARDY,CRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by PONCE,SOFIA --
TURNOVER  by KIMMONS,BREYANA 07:56

07:56 SUB OUT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
07:56 SUB IN by ANDREWS,EVA
07:42 MISS JUMPER by JESSUP,ELLIOTT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,BREYANA --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,DEZARIYAH(in the paint) 07:34

07:34 BLOCK  by CLARK,CHANIYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:34 SUB OUT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
07:34 SUB IN by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

MISS 3PTR by KIMMONS,BREYANA 07:31
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,DEZARIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 07:25
REBOUND OFF by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA --
MISS JUMPER by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHANIYA
07:05 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,EVA

STEAL  by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 07:05
06:57 FOUL  by TUCKER,D’MYA

TURNOVER  by KIMMONS,BREYANA 06:50
06:50 STEAL  by ANDREWS,EVA
06:43 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,CHANIYA

REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,BREYANA --
06:31 FOUL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

GOOD JUMPER by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 06:18 13-20 H 7
06:05 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CHANIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDREWS,EVA
FOUL  by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 06:05

06:05 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
06:05 SUB IN by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

SUB OUT by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 06:05
SUB OUT by KIMMONS,BREYANA 06:05
SUB IN by FERGUSON,BRYNN 06:05



SUB IN by BEANE,GRACIE 06:05
06:05 MISS FT by CLARK,CHANIYA

REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 05:56

05:56 STEAL  by TUCKER,D’MYA
FOUL  by BEANE,GRACIE 05:54
SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 05:54
SUB IN by SNYDER,KAMRYN 05:54

05:54 13-23 H 10 GOOD FT by TUCKER,D’MYA(fastbreak)
05:54 13-24 H 11 GOOD FT by TUCKER,D’MYA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 05:35
05:16 13-26 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,D’MYA

GOOD LAYUP by PONCE,SOFIA(in the paint) 04:59 15-26 H 11
04:59 FOUL  by CLARK,CHANIYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
GOOD FT by PONCE,SOFIA 04:59 16-26 H 10
SUB OUT by PONCE,SOFIA 04:59
SUB IN by CASSELL,ALLYSON 04:59

04:37 16-29 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,CHANIYA
-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

SUB OUT by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 04:28
SUB IN by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 04:28

04:28 FOUL  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
GOOD FT by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 04:28 17-29 H 12
GOOD FT by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 04:28 18-29 H 11

04:28 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
04:28 SUB IN by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
04:14 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,BRYNN --
MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,KAMRYN 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
03:40 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,D’MYA

REBOUND DEF by MOSBACHER,MASLYN --
03:35 FOUL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

MISS FT by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(fastbreak) 03:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(fastbreak) 03:35 19-29 H 10

03:21 19-32 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,EVA
-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

MISS 3PTR by SNYDER,KAMRYN 02:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

02:21 19-35 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,EVA
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,D’MYA

GOOD LAYUP by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(in the paint) 02:05 21-35 H 14
01:48 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,EVA

REBOUND DEF by SNYDER,KAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,BRYNN 01:33

01:33 STEAL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
01:29 21-37 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MEYERS,JA'NAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(in the paint) 01:00 23-37 H 14
00:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:57 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
00:57 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,EVA
00:57 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
00:57 SUB OUT by CLARK,CHANIYA
00:57 SUB IN by HARDY,CRYSTAL
00:57 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA
00:57 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
00:57 SUB IN by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
00:49 23-39 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
SUB OUT by SNYDER,KAMRYN 00:39



SUB OUT by FERGUSON,BRYNN 00:39
SUB OUT by BEANE,GRACIE 00:39
SUB IN by FISHER,JORDAN 00:39
SUB IN by MILLER,TABITHA 00:39
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 00:39
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:26
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI --

00:23 FOUL  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
00:23 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
00:23 SUB IN by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

MISS FT by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 00:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
00:04 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,CRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by MOSBACHER,MASLYN --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ferrum Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. A&T
10:00 SUB OUT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
10:00 SUB OUT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
10:00 SUB IN by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
10:00 SUB IN by CLARK,CHANIYA

SUB OUT by FISHER,JORDAN 10:00
SUB OUT by MILLER,TABITHA 10:00
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 10:00
SUB OUT by CASSELL,ALLYSON 10:00
SUB IN by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 10:00
SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 10:00
SUB IN by HARDEN,ERIN 10:00
SUB IN by KIMMONS,BREYANA 10:00

09:45 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

09:41 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

09:37 MISS LAYUP by MEYERS,JA'NAYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

09:34 23-41 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MEYERS,JA'NAYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,ERIN 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:56 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CHANIYA

REBOUND DEF by KIMMONS,BREYANA --
TURNOVER  by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 08:41

08:41 STEAL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
08:28 23-43 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,BREYANA(in the paint) 08:12
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

08:03 23-46 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,CHANIYA
-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

GOOD JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 07:39 25-46 H 21
ASSIST  by KIMMONS,BREYANA --

07:26 25-49 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,D’MYA

MISS JUMPER by KIMMONS,BREYANA 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHANIYA

07:01 TURNOVER  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
MISS 3PTR by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
06:20 MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,D’MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA



06:15 25-51 H 26 GOOD TIPIN by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KIMMONS,BREYANA 06:03 28-51 H 23
ASSIST  by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN --

05:45 MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,ERIN --

05:24 FOUL  by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
05:24 SUB OUT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
05:24 SUB OUT by CLARK,CHANIYA
05:24 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA
05:24 SUB IN by ANDREWS,EVA

SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 05:24
SUB OUT by KIMMONS,BREYANA 05:24
SUB IN by WISE,GRACIOUS 05:24
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 05:24
TURNOVER  by HARDEN,ERIN 05:21

05:21 STEAL  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
05:02 28-53 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HARDEN,ERIN(in the paint) 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

SUB OUT by HARDEN,ERIN 04:47
SUB IN by KIMMONS,BREYANA 04:47
FOUL  by KIMMONS,BREYANA 04:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:40

04:40 28-55 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDREWS,EVA

MISS JUMPER by WISE,GRACIOUS(in the paint) 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,EVA

04:05 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,EVA
STEAL  by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 04:05
MISS 3PTR by WISE,GRACIOUS 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
03:46 TURNOVER  by KARRIEM,ANAYA

STEAL  by WISE,GRACIOUS 03:46
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
03:27 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
03:27 SUB IN by HARDY,CRYSTAL
03:27 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

SUB OUT by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 03:27
SUB OUT by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 03:27
SUB OUT by KIMMONS,BREYANA 03:27
SUB IN by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 03:27
SUB IN by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 03:27
SUB IN by PONCE,SOFIA 03:27

03:16 28-58 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,EVA
-- ASSIST  by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

02:59 FOUL  by TUCKER,D’MYA
TURNOVER  by WISE,GRACIOUS 02:53

02:53 STEAL  by TUCKER,D’MYA
02:49 28-60 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by KARRIEM,ANAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,D’MYA
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 02:49

02:49 SUB OUT by TUCKER,D’MYA
02:49 SUB IN by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
02:46 MISS FT by KARRIEM,ANAYA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:42 MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,EVA
FOUL  by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 02:27
SUB OUT by WISE,GRACIOUS 02:22
SUB IN by CRIST,FARREN 02:22

02:12 28-63 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by KARRIEM,ANAYA



GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,DEZARIYAH(in the paint) 01:56 30-63 H 33
ASSIST  by PONCE,SOFIA --

01:45 MISS JUMPER by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DEZARIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 01:37 32-63 H 31
ASSIST  by CLARK,DEZARIYAH --

01:25 32-66 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,EVA
-- ASSIST  by KARRIEM,ANAYA

MISS 3PTR by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 01:04
REBOUND OFF by PONCE,SOFIA --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,DEZARIYAH(in the paint) 00:51

00:51 BLOCK  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,CRYSTAL

00:34 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,DEZARIYAH --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,DEZARIYAH(in the paint) 00:26

00:26 BLOCK  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
-- REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

00:07 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,EVA
REBOUND DEF by CRIST,FARREN --
TURNOVER  by CRIST,FARREN 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by KARRIEM,ANAYA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ferrum Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. A&T
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 10:00
SUB IN by CASSELL,ALLYSON 10:00
MISS LAYUP by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA(in the paint) 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
09:21 MISS LAYUP by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASSELL,ALLYSON --
09:06 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
09:06 SUB OUT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
09:06 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,EVA
09:06 SUB IN by TUCKER,D’MYA
09:06 SUB IN by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
09:06 SUB IN by CLARK,CHANIYA

MISS LAYUP by CRIST,FARREN(in the paint) 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHANIYA

08:43 32-69 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,CRYSTAL(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,D’MYA

TURNOVER  by PONCE,SOFIA 08:34
08:34 STEAL  by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
08:26 32-72 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,CHANIYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
SUB OUT by CLARK,DEZARIYAH 08:03
SUB OUT by PONCE,SOFIA 08:03
SUB OUT by CASSELL,ALLYSON 08:03
SUB IN by FISHER,JORDAN 08:03
SUB IN by FERGUSON,BRYNN 08:03
SUB IN by BEANE,GRACIE 08:03
TURNOVER  by FISHER,JORDAN 08:01
SUB OUT by KUBIAK,ALEKSANDRA 07:50
SUB IN by CASSELL,ALLYSON 07:50
FOUL  by CASSELL,ALLYSON 07:50

07:45 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,CHANIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

07:37 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,D’MYA
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,BRYNN --



TURNOVER  by FISHER,JORDAN 07:14
07:14 STEAL  by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
06:56 TURNOVER  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,BRYNN 06:54
06:54 STEAL  by HARDY,CRYSTAL
06:54 32-74 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,CRYSTAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:21 34-74 H 40
06:03 MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by CASSELL,ALLYSON 05:47

05:47 STEAL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
05:42 34-76 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by MEYERS,JA'NAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,BRYNN 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,CRYSTAL

05:11 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CHANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CRIST,FARREN --
MISS JUMPER by BEANE,GRACIE(in the paint) 05:01

05:01 BLOCK  by CLARK,CHANIYA
-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,D’MYA

04:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:59 SUB OUT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
04:59 SUB OUT by TUCKER,D’MYA
04:59 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
04:59 SUB OUT by CLARK,CHANIYA
04:59 SUB IN by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
04:59 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA
04:59 SUB IN by ANDREWS,EVA
04:59 SUB IN by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

SUB OUT by CRIST,FARREN 04:59
SUB OUT by CASSELL,ALLYSON 04:59
SUB IN by SNYDER,KAMRYN 04:59
SUB IN by PONCE,SOFIA 04:59

04:48 34-78 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

TURNOVER  by BEANE,GRACIE 04:34
04:34 STEAL  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
04:30 34-80 H 46 GOOD LAYUP by KARRIEM,ANAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BEANE,GRACIE(in the paint) 04:10 36-80 H 44
ASSIST  by PONCE,SOFIA --
FOUL  by SNYDER,KAMRYN 04:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:01
SUB OUT by BEANE,GRACIE 04:01
SUB IN by MILLER,TABITHA 04:01

04:01 36-81 H 45 GOOD FT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
04:01 MISS FT by KARRIEM,ANAYA

REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,BRYNN --
TURNOVER  by PONCE,SOFIA 03:47

03:47 STEAL  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
03:41 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PONCE,SOFIA --
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,JORDAN 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
03:04 TURNOVER  by KARRIEM,ANAYA

STEAL  by FERGUSON,BRYNN 03:04
TURNOVER  by PONCE,SOFIA 02:56
SUB OUT by PONCE,SOFIA 02:56
SUB IN by WISE,GRACIOUS 02:56

02:35 TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
STEAL  by FISHER,JORDAN 02:35
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:31

02:31 BLOCK  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,JORDAN --



GOOD 3PTR by FERGUSON,BRYNN 02:10 39-81 H 42
ASSIST  by FISHER,JORDAN --

01:57 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,EVA
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,BRYNN --
TURNOVER  by FISHER,JORDAN 01:47

01:47 STEAL  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
01:42 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
01:42 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
01:42 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,EVA
01:42 SUB IN by HARDY,CRYSTAL
01:42 SUB IN by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

TURNOVER  by MILLER,TABITHA 01:35
01:35 STEAL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
01:25 MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,JA'NAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WISE,GRACIOUS 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KARRIEM,ANAYA
00:52 MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,BRYNN 00:41
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,BRYNN 00:37
SUB IN by CRIST,FARREN 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KARRIEM,ANAYA
00:16 39-83 H 44 GOOD LAYUP by LINDSEY,JAMYIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by FISHER,JORDAN 00:16
00:16 39-84 H 45 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,JORDAN 00:01
00:01 BLOCK  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYERS,JA'NAYA


